Technical Data 10953
Effective February 2020
Supersedes July 2019
FP1012V
High frequency, high current power inductors
Applications
•	 Multi-phase and Vcore regulators
•	 Voltage regulator modules (VRMs) and high

Isat1
4
(A)
Isat2
5
(A)
Isat3
6
(A)
DCR (mΩ)
@ +20 °C
±10% K-factor7
Dimension B
(mm)
maximum
FP1012V2-R070-R 70 50 84 130+ 130+ 130+ 0.125 305 6.2
FP1012V2-R080-R 80 57 84 130+ 130+ 125 0.125 305 6.1
FP1012V2-R090-R 90 64 84 130+ 117 110 0.125 305 6.1
FP1012V2-R100-R 100 72 84 125 105 100 0.125 305 6.0
FP1012V2-R120-R 120 86 84 105 88 81 0.125 305 6.0
FP1012V2-R150-R 150 108 84 83 70 66 0.125 305 6.0
FP1012V2-R330-R 330 231 84 36 28 26 0.125 305 6.0
FP1012V2-R470-R 470 (±15%) 329 84 22 19 18 0.125 305 6.0
1. Open circuit inductance (OCL) test parameters: 100 kHz, 0.1 Vrms, 0.0 Adc, +25 °C
2. Full load inductance (FLL) test parameters: 100 kHz, 0.1 Vrms, Isat1, +25 °C
3. Irms: DC current for an approximate temperature rise of 40 °C without core loss. Derating is necessary for AC currents.
PCB layout, trace thickness and width, air-flow, and proximity of other heat generating components will affect the